SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39890/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in CWP No. 16354/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALTI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141816/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141817/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40180/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141120/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40313/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141380/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 39906/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140799/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140800/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Manpreet Kaur B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 24^{th} January, 2018 along with SLP(C)D.No. 36354 of 2017 etc.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER