1

ITEM NO.6+16+17

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40313/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 14196/2016 CWP No. 13975/2016 CWP No. 11552/2016 CWP No. 11534/2016 CWP No. 11516/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHANDIGARH
Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

PREM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141380/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

#### WITH

## Diary No(s). 33381/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1951/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON ΙA 1953/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 1953/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 1953/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 1954/2018, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1955/2018)

#### Diary No(s). 35510/2017 (IV-B)

OF DELAY IN FILING ON ΙA 136925/2017 (FOR CONDONATION DELAY IN REFILING FOR CONDONATION  $\mathsf{OF}$ ON IA 136927/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 136927/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 136927/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136929/2017)

#### Diary No(s). 35513/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY FILING ON ΙA 136891/2017 TN FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON ΙA 136895/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 136895/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 136895/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136896/2017)

### Diary No(s). 35523/2017 (IV-B)

## Diary No(s). 35729/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132202/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132204/2017)

Diary No(s). 36354/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132476/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132479/2017)

Diary No(s). 37825/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132607/2017)

Diary No(s). 37826/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 136469/2017)

Diary No(s). 37829/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137439/2017)

Diary No(s). 37935/2017 (IV-B)

(IA CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 136509/2017)

Diary No(s). 37942/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132475/2017)

Diary No(s). 37961/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 133437/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 133438/2017)

Diary No(s). 37966/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 132629/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132630/2017)

Diary No(s). 38001/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 133412/2017)

Diary No(s). 38487/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 136069/2017)

Diary No(s). 39880/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 39890/2017 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 141816/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 141817/2017)

Diary No(s). 39900/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.7237/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7239/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7238/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 39905/2017 (IV-B)

```
Diary No(s). 39906/2017 (IV-B)
```

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 140799/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140800/2017)

Diary No(s). 39975/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 136341/2017)

Diary No(s). 40180/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 141120/2017)

Diary No(s). 40185/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137938/2017)

Diary No(s). 798/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 5893/2018)

Diary No(s). 39878/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND REFILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER)

Diary No(s). 1515/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. C. Soloman, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER