SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33374/2017

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, AAG

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Suraj P. Ahlawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to serve the copy of Special Leave Petition to learned counsel for the caveator within a period of one week from today.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER