

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9786/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR MANUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default only in SLP (C) Nos. 9787 and 9791 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble court (in chamber).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9787/2019 (IV-B)
(office)

SLP(C) No. 9791/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR)

Date : 13-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents in Special Leave Petition(Civil) Nos. 9787/2019 and 9791/2019.

List after four weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU KALIA)
BRANCH OFFICER