SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 28725/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBER (IN BOTH MATTERS)

(IA No. 105070/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITH

<u>DIARY NO(S). 25051/2020 (IV-B)</u> (IA No. 105045/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 04-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti, Adv.

Ms. Dewangan Kiran Bala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. William Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh M. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list tomorrow, i.e. 05th October, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)