SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22213/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2016 in CWP No. 16757/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22215/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 32157/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22221/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22216-22217/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 85807/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 73986/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22218-22219/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 250763/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rebecca Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit K Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)